



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1225/2010 & CM APPL. 11977/2015**

THE MANAGEMENT OF MOOLCHAND

KHARATI RAM HOSP

...Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MARIAMMA VARGHESE

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

1. The matter has been taken up today.
2. No one has appeared for the parties.
3. Let the matter remain on the Regular Board.

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 03, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any